

**WP(PIL) NO: 86 of 2026**

K V N Basava Rajeswarappa

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr. Yaswanth Gade

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 15th July 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents prays for some more time to file counter.

May do so before next date of hearing.

At request, adjourned to 16.09.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn